
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA

INDIANAPOLIS DIVISION

IN RE: )
)

ATA AIRLINES, INC., ) CASE NO.: 08-03675-BHL-11
)

Debtor, )
____________________________________)

APPLICATION FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE

The firm of Ice Miller LLP (“Ice Miller”), by Henry A. Efroymson, petitions the Court

for an Order granting, Jon Yard Arnason, an attorney with the firm of Klestadt & Winters, LLP

in New York, New York, leave for admission pro hac vice as counsel for International Lease

Finance Corporation, a creditor and party-in-interest, in this case. In support of this Application,

counsel shows as follows:

1. Henry A. Efroymson, of the law firm Ice Miller, is admitted to practice law in the

State of Indiana and is a member in good standing of the bar. Said attorney is also admitted to

practice before the United States District Court for the Southern District of Indiana.

2. The Affidavit of Jon Yard Arnason in support of this Application is attached

hereto as Exhibit A.

3. As indicated in the attached Affidavit, Jon Yard Arnason is a member in good

standing in all jurisdictions in which he is licensed to practice law and no disciplinary actions are

pending against him in any jurisdiction. Said attorney is counsel for International Lease Finance

Corporation, and is most familiar with respect to the events and transactions giving rise to the

above-titled action.

4. The undersigned has or will within seven (7) business days from the date hereof,

present a check in the amount of Thirty and 00/100 Dollars ($30.00) payable to the Clerk, United
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States District Court, in payment of administrative fees required to process this Application for

Admission Pro Hac Vice.

5. This Court has jurisdiction to hear the instant petition pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §

1654 and Local Rule 83.5 of the Local Rules of the United States District Court for the Southern

District of Indiana, which give this Court the authority to admit pro hac vice attorneys to

practice before the United States District Court for the Southern District of Indiana.

Admission Pro Hac Vice

6. Jon Yard Arnason wishes to be admitted pro hac vice.

7. Jon Yard Arnason will make himself familiar with the applicable local rules and

will practice in accordance therewith.

WHEREFORE, the undersigned respectfully petitions the Court for the courtesy of

permitting Jon Yard Arnason be admitted pro hac vice to appear in this case on behalf of

International Lease Finance Corporation, and for all other relief just and proper in the premises.

Dated: April 4, 2008

Respectfully submitted,

ICE MILLER LLP

By: /s/ Henry A. Efroymson
Henry A. Efroymson
ICE MILLER LLP
One American Square, Suite 3100
Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0200
Telephone: (317) 236-2397
Facsimile: (317) 592-4643
henry.efroymson@icemiller.com

Counsel for International Lease Finance
Corporation
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was served upon the following by electronic

mail and/or United States First-Class Mail, postage prepaid this 4th day of April, 2008:

Ronald J. Moore
Office of the United States Trustee
101 West Ohio Street, Suite 1000
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
Ronald.Moore@usdoj.gov

Terry E. Hall
Baker & Daniels
300 North Meridian Street, Suite 2700
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
terry.hall@bakerd.com

Elliott D. Levine
Edward R. Cardoza
John M. Rogers
James E. Rossow, Jr.
Rubin & Levin, P.C.
342 Massachusetts Avenue, Suite 500
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
edl@rubin-levin.net
ecardoza@rubin-levin.net
johnr@rubin-levin.net
jim@rubin-levin.net

Richard J. Swanson
Macey Macey & Swanson
445 North Pennsylvania Street, Suite 401
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-1800
rswanson@maceylaw.com

Jon B. Abels
David H. Kleiman
Dann Pecar Newman & Kleiman
One American Square, Suite 2300
Box 82008
Indianapolis, Indiana 46282
jabels@dannpecar.com
dkleiman@dannpecar.com

George W. Hopper
Jason R. Burke
Hopper & Blackwell
111 Monument Circle, Suite 452
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
ghopper@hopperblackwell.com
jburke@hopperblackwell.com

Frederick W. Dennerline, III
1213 North Arlington Avenue, Suite 204
Indianapolis, Indiana 46219
fdennerline@fdgtlaborlaw.com

Judith Elkin
Lenard M. Parkins
Jason A. Nagi
Haynes and Boone, LLP
153 East 53rd Street, Suite 4900
New York, New York 10022
judith.elkin@haynesboone.com
lenard.parkins@haynesboone.com
jason.nagi@haynesboone.com

Thomas C. Scherer
Whitney L. Mosby
Bingham McHale LLP
10 West Market Street, Suite 2700
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
tscherer@binghammchale.com
wmosby@binghammchale.com

Stephen C. Stapleton
Cowles & Thompson, PC
901 Main Street, Suite 4000
Dallas, Texas 75202
sstapleton@cowlesthompson.com
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David Weitman
K&L Gates
1717 Main Street, Suite 2800
Dallas, Texas 75201
david.weitman@klgates.com

Blaine F. Bates
Doug H. Edwards
Henry Flores
E. Brooks Hamilton
Kenric D. Kattner
Kourtney P. Lyda
Haynes and Boone, LLP
1 Houston Center
1221 McKinney Street, Suite 2100
Houston, Texas 77010
blaine.bates@haynesboone.com
doug.edwards@haynesboone.com
henry.flores@haynesboone.com
brooks.hamilton@haynesboone.com
kenric.kattner@haynesboone.com
kourtney.lyda@haynesboone.com

Jason Binford
Haynes and Boone, LLP
901 Main Street, Suite 3100
Dallas, Texas 75202
jason.binford@haynesboone.com

Steven Fuhrman
Anne L. Knight
Kathrine Aycock McLendon
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP
425 Lexington Avenue
New York, New York 10017
sfuhrman@stblaw.com
aknight@stblaw.com
kmclendon@stblaw.com

Richard B. Levin
Cravath, Swaine & Moore, LLP
Worldwide Plaza
825 Eight Avenue
New York, New York 10019
rlevin@cravath.com

Andrew I. Silfen
Arent Fox PLLC
1675 Broadway
New York, New York 10019
silfen.andrew@arentfox.com

Joseph J. Vitale
Cohen, Weiss and Simon LLP
330 West 42nd Street
New York, New York 10036
jvitale@cwsny.com

/s/ Henry A. Efroymson

Henry A. Efroymson
ICE MILLER LLP
One American Square, Suite 3100
Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0200
Telephone: (317) 236-2397
Facsimile: (317) 592-4643
henry.efroymson@icemiller.com


